

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8104/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2009 in CRLW No.
86/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KIRAN KUSHWAHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioner to furnish fresh address of respondent nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks and to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on these respondents by registered A.D. post. List again on 21st July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar