

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8104/2009

KIRAN KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Duli Chand, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit by the  
remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR