

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8104/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2009 in            CRLW No.  
86/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KIRAN KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Indra Jai singh, ASG.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned

counsel for the petitioner.

The matter stands adjourned in order to

enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER