

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2340/2011

KIRAN KUSHWAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. S.M.Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atry, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not  
well and, hence, prays for adjournment. Prayer accepted.

List the matter in the next week.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER